Temperature sensor
GEL 2161
Platinum resistance thermometer
Pt100 / Pt1000
Technical information Version 07.11
Internet: www.lenord.de
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0

�)
Sample installation,
type code
4 Lenord+Bauer DS22-2161(07.11)
Type code
  Measuring element
C Pt100
M Pt1000
  Connection
12 1 Pt100 / Pt1000 in 2-wire
13 1 Pt100 / Pt1000 in 3-wire
14 1 Pt100 / Pt1000 in 4-wire
22 2 Pt100 / Pt1000 in 2-wire
  Cable screen
L connected to sensor housing
P not connected to sensor housing
  Measuring tube length (LM)
000 Length in mm (min. 30 mm)
  Cable type (see Technical Data)
A PTFE cable, 4 x 0,14 mm2
B non-halogen cable, 4 x 0,14 mm2
C non-halogen cable, 4 x 0,34 mm2
  Cable outlet
K cable
W flexible conduit DN 10
  Cable length (LK)
000 Cable length in cm
2161 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Please note!
The type code has to be used for a product definition. The GEL 2161 is always a customer specific version and a Y-number